
Designated Safeguarding Leads

If you have any concerns about your safety or the safety of others, report this to your tutor/
member of staff immediately, or contact us via our website available online for everyone or call 
us on 03000 41 22 22; ask to speak to one of our Designated Safeguarding Leads.

Mark Easton
03000 410 977
mark.easton@kent.gov.uk

Senior Designated Safeguarding Leads

Jude Farrell
03000 419 533
jude.farrell@kent.gov.uk

Designated Safeguarding Leads

Antoinette Gilbert
03000 417 325
antoinette.gilbert@kent.gov.uk

Donna Moss
03000 417 420
donna.moss@kent.gov.uk

Debbie France
03000 415 576
debbie.france@kent.gov.uk

Janice Denyer
03000 413 446
janice.denyer@kent.gov.uk

Jennifer Holmes
03000 415 318
jenny.holmes@kent.gov.uk

Simon Platt
03000 417 938
simon.platt@kent.gov.uk

Jayne Ward
03000 418 577
jayne.ward@kent.gov.uk

Milicia Vicentijivic
03000 416 955
milicia.vicentijivic@kent.gov.uk

Lee Busby
03000 422 078
lee.busby@kent.gov.uk
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Natalie McLeod
03000 414 812
natalie.mcleod@kent.gov.uk

Deborah Reed
0300 041 0242
deborah.reed@kent.gov.uk

Hannah Donovan
03000 418 033
hannah.donovan@kent.gov.uk

https://communitylearningandskills.co.uk
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